Declaration of Official Election Results — General Local Election 2022

|, Laura Bentley, Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following candidates, who

received the following number of valid votes for the office as follows:

For one (1) Mayor
Candidate

Basran, Colin

Dyas, Tom

Habib, David

Smedley, Glendon Charles
Socrates, Silverado

For eight (8) Councillors
Candidate

Ames, Susan
Becenko, Chris
Bocskei, Chris
Brar, Amarit
Cannan, Ron
Collecutt, Sacheen
Dahms, Greg
DeHart, Maxine
Dhial, Indy

Fiddler, Darrin
Given, Galil
Grewal, Bal
Hodge, Charlie
Joseph, Daniel
Kay, James

Kyle, Davis

Lalli, Amarjit Singh
Lovegrove, Gord
Macauley, Tom
McMurray, Elaine
Norman, D. Ben
Rogers, Brian
Sawatzky, Zach
Schlosser, Dan
Shephard, Anthony
Singh, Mohini
Stack, Luke
Truch, Peter
Webber, Rick
Wentworth, Noel
Williams, Chris
Wooldridge, Loyal

(Elected)

(Elected)

(Elected)

(Elected)

(Elected)

(Elected)
(Elected)

(Elected)

(Elected)

Number of Votes Received
10,905

21,328

1,533

282

226

Number of Votes Received

7,543
1,463
2,923
4,965
17,152
3,070
1,929
11,218
5,020
1,204
9,458
6,861
11,374
2,709
5,470
10,122
4,172
11,609
5,578
6,292
2,029
2,895
2,427
4,164
3,693
11,585
11,421
7,958
11,795
7,479
4,747
14,700




For four (4) School Trustees
Candidate

Becenko, Chris
Broughton, Wayne
Demman, Tovey
Docksteader, Teresa
Fieber, Chris

Fraser, Julia
Johnson, Val
Shephard, Erika
Tiede, Lee-Ann

(Elected)

(Elected)
(Elected)

(Elected)

Summary of Ballot Accounts

Ballots distributed by the Chief Election Officer

Number of ballots cast

Number of spoiled ballots

Number of unreturned mail ballots

Number of rejected mail ballots

Total number of ballots given out during voting

Unused ballots at the end of voting

Ballots not accounted for in accounts

Total number of ballots accounted for

Estimated Voter Turnout

Number of electors casting a ballot

Estimated number of eligible electors

Percentage of voters

Number of Votes Received

4,644
13,387
5,936
7,580
5,981
13,599
12,003
5,018
12,258

Mayor

62,522
34,851
612
853
36
36,352
26,149
21

62,522

34,851

115,000

30.31%

Councillor

62,522
34,851
612
853
36
36,352
26,149
21

62,522

School
Trustee

62,047
34,824
612
851
36
36,323
25,703
21

62,047



I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true statement of the votes cast; of the ballot paper account; and
of the results of the City of Kelowna 2022 General Local Election.

Given under my hand this 19" day of October 2022

Laura Bentley, Chief Election Officer



