Declaration of Official Election Results – General Local Election 2022

I, Laura Bentley, Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following candidates, who received the following number of valid votes for the office as follows:

For one (1) Mayor		
<u>Candidate</u>		Number of Votes Received
Basran, Colin		10,905
Dyas, Tom	(Elected)	21,328
Habib, David		1,533
Smedley, Glendon Charles		282
Socrates, Silverado		226
For eight (8) Councillors		
<u>Candidate</u>		Number of Votes Received
Ames, Susan		
Becenko, Chris		7,543 1,463
Bocskei, Chris		· · · =
Brar, Amarit		2,923
Cannan, Ron	(Elected)	4,965
Collecutt, Sacheen	(Liecteu)	17,152
•		3,070
Dahms, Greg	(Flacted)	1,929
DeHart, Maxine	(Elected)	11,218
Dhial, Indy		5,020
Fiddler, Darrin		1,204
Given, Gail		9,458
Grewal, Bal	/El+ \	6,861
Hodge, Charlie	(Elected)	11,374
Joseph, Daniel		2,709
Kay, James		5,470
Kyle, Davis		10,122
Lalli, Amarjit Singh		4,172
Lovegrove, Gord	(Elected)	11,609
Macauley, Tom		5,57 ⁸
McMurray, Elaine		6,292
Norman, D. Ben		2,029
Rogers, Brian		2,895
Sawatzky, Zach		2,427
Schlosser, Dan		4,164
Shephard, Anthony		3,693
Singh, Mohini	(Elected)	11,585
Stack, Luke	(Elected)	11,421
Truch, Peter		7,95 ⁸
Webber, Rick	(Elected)	11,795
Wentworth, Noel		7,479
Williams, Chris		4,747

(Elected)

14,700

Wooldridge, Loyal

For four (4) School Trustees

<u>Candidate</u>		Number of Votes Received
Becenko, Chris		4,644
Broughton, Wayne	(Elected)	13,387
Demman, Tovey		5,936
Docksteader, Teresa		7,580
Fieber, Chris		5,981
Fraser, Julia	(Elected)	13,599
Johnson, Val	(Elected)	12,003
Shephard, Erika		5,018
Tiede, Lee-Ann	(Elected)	12,258

Summary of Ballot Accounts

	Mayor	Councillor	School Trustee
Ballots distributed by the Chief Election Officer	62,522	62,522	62,047
Number of ballots cast	34,851	34,851	34,824
Number of spoiled ballots	612	612	612
Number of unreturned mail ballots	853	853	851
Number of rejected mail ballots	36	36	36
Total number of ballots given out during voting	36,352	36,352	36,323
Unused ballots at the end of voting	26,149	26,149	25,703
Ballots not accounted for in accounts	21	21	21
Total number of ballots accounted for	62,522	62,522	62,047

Estimated Voter Turnout

Percentage of voters	30.31%
Estimated number of eligible electors	115,000
Number of electors casting a ballot	34,851

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true statement of the votes cast; of the ballot paper account; and of the results of the City of Kelowna 2022 General Local Election.
Given under my hand this 19 th day of October 2022
Laura Bentley, Chief Election Officer